RPTT:	3.90	
APN: _	002-036-19	

QUIT CLAIM DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITSS That the GRANTOI	R(S): EUREKA COUNTY TREASURER, TRUSTEE
(Oak Park Church of d)	for and in consideration of
Two thousand seven hundred an 0/100 Dollars	(\$ 2700.00) do hereby QUIT CLAIM the right, title
and interest, if any, which GRAN'R may have in all that it	real property, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
to the GRANTEE(S):	\ \
Vicki Joe Etchinek	whose street address is
(if applicable): 357 3 rd Str	
of <u>Crescent Valley</u> , County of	Eureka , State of Nevada .
All that certain property in the Cay of Eureka, State of N (Set forth legal description)	evada bounded and described as follows:
(Sel John legal description)	
LOT 15, BLOCK CRESCENT VALLEY	Y RANCH AND FARMS UNIT #1
Together with all and singular hestament and appeurtenant	
In Witness Whereof, I/We have hunto set my hand/our ha	ands on <u>March 19, 2003</u> .
FLAMBOAF 26	
Signature of Grantor	
Frances E. Gale, Eureka County asurer	
STATE OF NEVADA	
COUNTY OF EUREKA	\sim 1
This instrument was acknledged before me on (da	10) March 19, 2003
By (person(s) appearing before notary pub.	SE. Dale
Dadie Gorcethea)	
Notary Public 7/10 - 2/2/	GLADY GOICOECHEA Notary Public - State of Nevada
My Commission expires: 7006	Appointment Recorded in Eureka County No: 94-0329-8 - Expires July 10, 2006
RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TATATEMENT TO	THIS SPACE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY
Name: Vickie Joe Etchinek .	BOOK 360 PAGE 66
Address: 357 3 rd Street .	RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Uckee to the think
City/State/Zip: Crescent ValleNV 89821 .	2003 MAR 31 PM 2: 09
ው ው ው መደር ው ድ ድ	EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILENO. FEES
B0360 PAGEO66	FILCHU. FELS/A

STATE OF NEVDA DECLARATION F VALUE

1. Assessor P	arcei Numr (s)	Document/instrument#: /8/5/3
	36-19	Book: 360 Page: 66
		Date of Recording: 3-31-03
c)	 -	Noles:
d)	7.43.	
2 Tunn of D	mortu	
2. Type of Pro	pperty: Vacant Lan: b)	Single Fam Rec
9	Condo/Twn d)	Single Fam Res. 2-4 Plex
e) 🚍	Apt. Bldg. f)	Comm'VInd'!
g) [Agricultural h) Other	Mobile Home
" "	22161	
3. Total Valu	e/Sales Pe of Property	: \$ 2700°
	u of Forecure Only (value	
Transfer Tax		\$
Real Proper	ty Transfeax Due:	\$ 3.90
	0.1	
4. If Exemption		
a. Fransfe	er Tax Exeron, per NRS 375.	.090, Section:
, b. explain	Reason foremption:	
		
5. Partial Inter	rest: Perstage being trai	nsferred: %
The undersigne	ed declarend acknowledge	s, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060
and NRS 375.1	10, that thirormation provid	ded is correct to the best of their information and
belief, and can l	be suppor by documentati	on if called upon to substantiate the information
provided herein	 Furtherre, the disallowar 	nce of any claimed exemption, or other determination
of additional tax	cdue, may ult in a penalty	of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.
, :	\ \	\ \
Pursuant to NF	RS 375.03he Buyer and S	Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any
additional amo	ount owed]]
Signature	Franc Lake	Capacity Treasurer
Signature		Capacity
SELLER (GF	RANTORVFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(RE	QUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name:	_Frances:le (Print Name:
Address:	P 0 Box 7	Address:
City:	Eureka, 89316	City:
State:):/	State: Zip:
	/	
COMPANY/P	PERSON QUESTING	RECORDING
	T THE SELLER BUYER)	
Print Name:		Escrow#
Address:		
City:		State: Zip:
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

(AS A PUBLICECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)